M58565	23553	TA-T	1-38-26003-1			
Loan Numb	er		MPTION AGREEMENT	vol.1183	Fage	7571
WHEREAS			T OF VETERANS' AFFAIL			
holds a loan secured by p	property executed by Mar	tin W. Care	i or verenans' AFFAII	RS		
One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand and no/100 evidenced by Note and Mortgage. Trust Deed. Security Agreement, or Assumption Agreement dated 1/18/77 and recorded Volume Reet M77 Page 1310 5/25/77 re-recorded M77 Page 1310 Mortgage Records for						
evidenced by Note and M	ortgage, Trust Deed, Security Agre	ement, or Assumption	Agreement dated 1/18/77 and m	M7	7).
Mortgage Records for	Klamath	County, Oragon	5/25/77 re-real	corded M7	7 Page	<u>1310</u> 9093-9096
	PARCEL 1		the following described premises included		1 6	
·	SimBinEr, Essue and the Willamette Merid	the SEt of Sec lian.	tion 34, Township 35 South, 1	Range 12, East of		7572
WHEREAS, said Bo	PARCEL 2					
obligations under si THEREFORE, in col	Section 34, Township SEXNER.	35 South, Rang	ge 12, East of the Willamette	Meridian.	нd	i perform all the
1. The Depart 2. The Purch:						
	Allotment No. 1001)	that part of th lying East of t	he SERNE's, (also known as the the Klamath County Road, and amath County Road and	Clark Chocktoot		
and unders	bounds as follows:	west of the K	he Klamath County Road, and amath County Road and descri	bed by metes and		it being agreed
and 66	Beginning on the West	t boundary of K	lamath County Road right of	VBY, Which point	<u>-</u>	ifty-One
Director, d	35. Township 35 South	Ber 10.0	a section corner common to	Sections 34 and	~~~ [~]	Dowever, the
	thence East, 95.0 fee	t . thenes Could	thene	e North 370.0 fee	 t;	
<u> 15th</u> Periodically	or a 6º 16' curve, wh	tob Tonn about	of the second of any LID	. Deling the arc	nt · · ·	beginning the
	Journ 42.4 Ieet along	said road rig	bears South 7° 23' East, 23' ht of way line to a point of	beginning.	t	if the Director
۲., •	PARCEL 3	/				
83 MAY 12	A parcel of land lyin Willamette Meridian/d	g in Section 3	5. Township 35 South, Range 1	2 East of the		
	Those parts of the Sk	Sh mil mil				
	Indian Service Road S	-65 commonly kn	or the SWE HE's lying Northwoon as Godowa Springs Hoad.	esterly of		
understoor	SUBJECT TO: . Taxes for the fisca . The assessment roll	8] waaw 1070 m	•			
This assumption by	have been specially	and the tax r	oll disclose that the premis	es herein dass-/	. 11	IS expressly
3	· MIGNES OI the publi	ic is and as		cribed	ed iai	ly to assure
PURCHASERS	 bushand and wife 	forth in Deed	from David Chocktoot and C		•	
5	ID HIECOLISMON H.	disclosed by instrument recom	age 330.	,		
in Miscellaneous Volume 12, page 5 6. Application for right of way, as di STATE OF OREG in Miscellaneous Volume 13, page 40 7. Conditioned Statements Volume 13, page 40			disclosed by instrument recou	Mad Wassel 24 1		
· · · ·	Deed Volume 205	rictions as set	t forth in that certain inst-		•	
INT	Deed Volume 315	rictions as set	forth in that certain instr	litent remaind in		
Unithis 7	Deed Volume 105	rictions as set	forth in that certain instr	Went menaled to		
19 Rerson: 11.	Right of way record	tained in Deed	recorded August 5, 1968, 14	Volume Mid		<u> </u>
Donald 12.	of Veterane Affairs	f the State of	Oregon, represented and acti	J. DE by the Dimensio	-	
and acknowledge	grantes herein agree	to assume an	Oregon, represented and acti- ary 24, 1977 in Volume #77, 1 d pay according to the terms	page 1310, which the set	Lhe	
Before me: Dusice	11 1	11	1			id deed.
	Notary Public for OBEGON	uze	Before me:			
	-2-86		Not My commission expires:	ary Public for OREGO	N	
	S' AFFAIRS		I certify that the within was received	land duly measure in		
By pen	63		Klamath	and doily recorded by m	ne in	
STATE OF OREGON	1		Klamath County			
SOONTY OF Marion	} \$\$5.		Page 7571 on the16	dayof <u>May</u>		<u> </u>
On this day of	April			. County_	Klama+1	
19 personally appeared the above named		By Au Lern	vi			
hari Grimes, Managers Mortgage Loan Servicing						
and acknowledge the foregoing in	Sy Mortgage Loan	Servicing		83 at o'cle		
		ntary act and deed.	County Klamath Cou	nty Clerk	Evelun	Bech
Before me:	os A A ARE	ny	By ALL (NOL 1)	<u>.</u>		
My commission expires:	3/16/87	0	After recording return to: DEPAR	MENT OF VETERAL	NS' AFFAIRS	puty.
			1225 1	ERRY STREET S.E. OREGON 97310		·
508-M (7-82)				Surgon - 3/310		
				8.00 50		

την την και και το του που του του του του του του του του του τ	
	A CONTRACT OF A
	•
	٩
	▼
M58565	
Loan NL	7571
WHEREAS	
holds a loan secure	fe for the sum of
One Hundi	
	00.00
evidenced by Note z	, <u>1310</u> 9093-9096
Mortgage Records '	9093-9096
(attach legal description)	
	7572

WHEREAS, said Borrowers are selling said property and Borrowers and Purchasers desire that Purchasers be permitted to assume and agree to pay said indebtedness and perform all the obligations under said Loan Contract, and said Department of Veterans' Affairs is willing to consent to said transfer of title and assumption of said indebtedness; THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS.

56

U HV

283 MAY 15

1. The Department of Veterans' Affairs does hereby consent to the sale and conveyance of said premises by the aforesaid Borrowers to said Purchasers. 2. The Purchasers do hereby assume and agree to pay said indebtedness evidenced by said note and security in

	second y distribution, and to perform all of the obligations provided, it being agreed
and understood that as of	said indebtedness is One Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-One
and 66/100 	122,951.66 and that the interest rate is Fixed and shall be 8.8 % or any to be any
Director, during the term of the loan, mi	periodically adjust the interest rate if variable, to be paid by the transferee, and that available, perments shall be made beginning the
15th day of December	19.83 in the sum of: \$13,018.00 which will increase, if this is a variable interest rate loan and if the Director tax, or if there is an increase in the insurance premium, if applicable.

Principal and interest:	11,847.00
Tax (est. 1/12 of annual):	s1,171.00
Insurance;	\$
annua 1 Total Man Bill Payment	13,018.00

3. The Borrowers understand that their present liability under said loan shall be terminated by this Agreement and by the assumption by the Purchasers of said loan. It is expressly understood that this agreement is for the mutual bonefit of Borrowers and Purchasers to consummate said sale of said property. This loan may be reamortized annually to assure amortization in accordance with the final due date on the security instrument, ORS 407.070(4), 407.030, 407.020. This assumption by said Purchasers is joint and several and shall bind them, their heirs, personal representatives, auccessors, and assigns

PURCHASERS Donald Manning Donald Manning Allian V. Manning STATE OF OREGON illian V. Manning	BORROWER
STATE OF OREGONIII an V. Manning	STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF Klamath SS.	COUNTY OF 53.
On this 13 day of May	On this day of
19. 3 personally appeared the above named	19 personally appeared the above named
Donald there a fill VM	Provide up appeared the abuye hamed

anning and acknowledge the foregoing instrume (their) volu tary act and deed and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his (their) voluntary act and deed. Before me: Duscin Notary Public for OREGON 13 Before me: Notary Public for OREGON My commission expires: 11-2-86 My commission expires: DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS I certify that the within was received and duly recorded by me in Tumes BY Klamath ___ County Records, Book of Mortgages, No. ________ STATE OF PREGON COUNTY OF Marion Page 7571 on the _____16 day of _____May On this _____ day of ... County Klamath April Servers 19_____ personally appeared the above named By . Deputy. 16th May 83 Shari Grimes, Managers Mortgage Loan Servicing File A ____ at o'clock _ and acknowledge the fore Klamath County Clerk, Evelyn Biehn voluntary act and deed his (that) County _ Se Before me: Uc ву≿ IN After recording return to: DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS Deputy. My commission expires 1225 FERRY STREET S.E. SALEM, OREGON 97310 508-M (7-82) 8.00 fr